TECH-system
Type 165
For single operation with servo function
Instructions for installation and use
Instruction Manual for TECH-system type 165
___________________________________________________________________________
Page 2 of 19                                                                                                                                                                          Jan 2013 ver. 00
LINAK Danmark A/S - Mønstedsvej 9- DK-8600 Silkeborg -Tel.: +45 86803611 - www.linak.dk

LINAK Danmark A/S - Mønstedsvej 9- DK-8600 Silkeborg -Tel.: +45 86803611 - www.linak.dk
Servo controller (pos.1)
Type designation:   TR-EM-165-0-5 and TR-EM-165-0-10
Actuator connection:   1 actuator
Actuator power limit:   5A continuous
    8A for max. 15 sec.
    12A for max. 5 sec.
Actuator voltage:   12/24 V DC
Supply voltage to PCB:   12–32 V DC smoothed voltage
Power limit, setting:   2A, 4A, 7A and 12A (DIP switch)
Error output:    NPN open-coll. 30 V 50 mA
Regulation accuracy:   +/- 1%
Operating temperature (Ta):   -20 - 60 °C
Controller inputs:
 TR-EM-165-0-5:  0-5 V DC
 TR-EM-165-1-10:   0-10 V DC
The Servo controller TR-EM-165  is available in 2 variants  as a standalone PCB:
1)  0-5V signal input (LA12; LA30; LA32):  Order. no. TR-EM-165-0-5
2)  0-10V signal input (LA23; LA35):  Order. no. TR-EM-165-0-10
Actuator (pos.3)
The system is compatible with the following LINAK actuators (all with potentiometer feedback):
• Actuator LA12 - potentiometer
• Actuator LA23 - Hall potentiometer